i

j!

({:H\ \ \\‘)‘M?C\J\Q ' C..}Q

J -~ EOQ.
W

.~ ‘
Miae.,
|

(Eﬂun

[(54‘)1/1‘71. (_Q'LGZC’U .
H/§g73

A. G?L\ ,(7.,\
3

y&lid%'

. 7
flum¢&ﬂn¢¢/L

Lockwood Co., Inc. Reorder No. 18542B-12-78

Q_\,\, NQ&.‘\o_szs .L‘ .'lu;e .

‘ waarevian 2 Brecheisen over a fence between their properties. The Commissioners met at
fan;L%xawéxa-m 3:00 p.m. pursuant to notice given to the parties. Those appearing at said
Aj&y&:A ot O] time at the location of the fence in addition to the County Commissioners werej:

ébwenﬂpélcgmfﬁwa Mike Malone, District Attorney, appeared before the Board to recommend the em-

A0l an felooe~ Farlane stated that the Kansas Minimum Wage and Maximum Hour Law (K.S.A. 44-

w \

COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Term, 19 _ _day of , » . R 19 .

_ Each TQtai
From Mount Hope Nursery: o . '

3 ea. Frobell Speria - : - $ 2.69. % 8.07-

1 ea. Bradford Pear v - 11.95 : 11.95
Total Quote : _ | o §$ 20.02
From Clihton Park Nursery: . |
1 ea. 6 to 8 feet, London Plane Tree: 16.00 - 16,00 -
Total Quote | - - § 16.00
From The Garden Center: ' h
1 ea. Emerald N-Gold ; 4.95 - 4.95
5 ea. Procumber Juniper 4.95 24.75
2 ea. Meyeri Juniper 4.95 9.90
2 ea. Andorea Juniper 4.95 9.90
4 ea. Compact Andorea Juniper 4,95 19.80
3 ea. Golden Barberry 4.95 14.85
6 ea. Oregan Holly Mahonia 4.95 29.70
3 ea. Emerald Gaity 4.95 14.85
1 ea. Bird Nest Spruce 15.25 ' 15.25
- 20 ea. English Ivy ' .60 ‘ - 12.00
50 ea. Sedum , .60 30.00
1 ea. Shade Master Locust - 24.95 .24.95
Total Quote ‘ $210.90

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that the Board approve these low
quotes, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

. Travis Brann, emergency preparedness coordinator, appeared before the Board to
request approval to spend approximately $1,000 for additional administrative
and communications equipment.to be placed in the EOC. After discussion it was

moved by Mr. Cragan that this request be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and
carried unanimously.

Pursuant to K.S.A. 29-304 the Commissioners acted as fence viewers in a con-
troversy between Eugene A.. Westerhouse and Amos W. Westerhouse and Jesse E.

Eugene A. Westerhouse, Jesse E. Brecheisen, Wesley Brecheisen, Leonard Find-
ley, from Gardner, Kansas, assisting Mr. Jesse E. Brecheisen, and Mr. Dan
Young, County Counselor. The parties stated their respective positions. The
Commissioners thoroughly examined the fence. After one:hour the Commissioners
 took the matter under advisement and returned to Lawrence.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday, May 2, 1979.

ATTEST: .
D. E. Mathia County'Clefi Beverly A. Bradley Chairman

May 2, 1979

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of April 30, 1979.

The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 1873. Order is on
file in the office of the County Clerk.

ployment of E. Ann Boyle in the position of legal and child support secretary,
at the starting salary of $617 per month, effective May 1, 1979. After dis-
cussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation be approved, sec-
onded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

. Ted McFarlane, Douglas County Ambulance Service Manager, appeared before the
Board to recommend wage adjustments for personnel in his department. Mr. Mc-

1201 et. seg.) was amended to include those '"engaged in the delivery of em-
ergency medical services'" in the overtime exemption previously granted to
only law enforcement and fire protection personnel. This change was effective
April 26, 1979 when it was published in the Topeka Daily Capitol. Mr. McFar-
lane therefore requested that the Board approve the following wage adjust-

ments, to be effective April 28, 1979, to take advantage of the new provisiong:

Present Wage New Wage
Donald Andres $3.82 $4.16
Dale Creed 3.78 4.12
Duane Filkins 4.48 . 4.88
Sherry Funk 3.72 4.05
Roger Lee 4.48 4.88
James Loucks 3.33 3.63
Kirk Martin 4.17 4.54

N\,
U




